# 2024-2025 Tuition Schedule

	Fixed Fees (Due Upon Enrollment)	Base Tuition	12 Months June - May	11 Months July - May	10 Months Aug - May
Preschool (PS)					
Full 5 Days (7:30 am - 6:00 pm)	\$440	\$13,200	\$1,100	\$1,200	\$1,320
School 5 Days (8:00 am - 3:00 pm)	\$440	\$11,200	\$933	\$1,018	\$1,120
Elementary (ES)					
Kindergarten to Fifth Grade	\$770	\$9,800	\$817	\$891	\$980
Middle School (MS)					
Sixth Grade to Eighth Grade	\$1,270	\$10, 850	\$904	\$986	\$1,085
High School (HS)					
Ninth Grade to Twelfth Grade	\$1,250	\$13,200	\$1,100	\$1,200	\$1,320

# Fixed Fees (Due upon enrollment)

PS: Art supplies, Scrapbook, Emergency, FACTS

ES/MS/HS: Consumables, Camps, Emergency Preparedness, Yearbook, FACTS, MS/HS Activities

#### **Additional Mandatory Fees**

\$100	Non-refundable application fee per student (new students only)
\$500	Registration for new and returning families (\$675 after 4/01)

## **Addtional Expenses**

\$250	Sport fee per season - HS
\$180	Sport fee per season - MS
\$180	Drama fee per production
\$450	Service hours fee (if completion of 30 hours is not fulfilled)
	Club Cougar: See enrollment packet

## **Discounts**

8%	Second child discount
12%	Third child discount
50%	Fourth+ child discount
10%	Pastor/Christian Ministry discount (granted to the parent/full time pastor, Christian ministry counselor)
\$250	Full payment discount (if tuition and fees are paid in full by 04/01)
\$1,000	Alumni discount

# **Financial Assistance**

Detailed financial assistance information can be found on our web page at <a href="https://example.com/cccs/scholarships-assistance">CCCS Scholarships & Tuition Assistance</a>

### **Refunds and Withdrawals**

CCCS enrollment is understood to be for the entire school year, unless an exception is made by the administration. Withdrawal prior to the start of the school or mid-year are subject to the contracted withdrawal policy agreed to upon enrollment.